
表 7.3 : 按道路使用者類別劃分的傷亡者數字
Table 7.3 :  Road Traffic Casualties by Class of Road User 2021/07

年 / 月

道路使用者類別
Class of Road User

道路交通意外總宗數 (1) 傷亡率(每宗意外計)

Year/Month
行人

Pedestrian
乘客

Passenger
司機

Driver

Total Traffic Accidents (1) Casualty Rate (per accident)

2016 3 429 6 505 10 198 20 132 16 099  1.25
2017 3 190 6 541 10 157 19 888 15 725  1.26
2018 3 206 6 051 10 380 19 637 15 935  1.23
2019 2 905 6 230 11 083 20 218 16 102  1.26
2020 2 304 4 304 11 752 18 360 15 298  1.20

2020 / 02  161  283  691  946  1.20
03  161  335  944 1 202  1.20
04  174  253  756 1 026  1.15
05  199  374 1 008 1 299  1.22
06  245  436 1 092 1 453  1.22
07  185  322 1 048 1 300  1.20
08  132  288  932 1 158  1.17
09  189  378 1 053 1 346  1.20
10  209  452 1 161 1 503  1.21
11  200  363 1 117 1 395  1.20
12  183  296  992 1 283  1.15

2021 / 01 #  204  345 1 082 1 359  1.20
02 #  202  424 1 034 1 348  1.23
03 #  209  418 1 104 1 434  1.21
04 #  216  420 1 123 1 460  1.20
05 #  223  505 1 179 1 558  1.22
06 #  214  431 1 103 1 421  1.23
07 #  232  448 1 002 1 388  1.21

註 : (1)    Note : (1)

道路安全及標準研究部 Road Safety and Standards Division

1 631

1 748

1 759

1 135

1 620

1 555

總計
Total

1 682

1 907

1 731

1 680

1 352

1 773

1 183
1 440

資料來源 :    Source :

The accidents included are those with casualties reported to the Police. Damage-
only accidents are not included.

所包括的意外宗數乃向警方報案的傷亡意外。此數字並不包括只牽涉財物

損毀的意外。

1 581

1 471

1 822

1 660


